

LAC 39/18  
TARA CHAND  
Vs.  
UNION OF INDIA

14.11.2019

Present: Petitioner in person.

None for the respondents.

Sh. Narender Kumar, from LAC office.

No PW present.

Petitioner submits that Advocate are on strike and therefore seeks adjournment.

In the given circumstance, request allowed.

Re-notify on 07.04.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)  
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi  
14.11.2019